

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2114

Page 1, line 1, replace "a" with "three" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 2, line 12, replace "A" with "Three" and replace "subsection" with "subsections"

Page 2, line 13, replace "is" with "are"

Page 2, line 14, remove "a."

Page 2, line 16, after "facility" insert "except for law enforcement purposes"

Page 2, line 17, remove "b."

Page 2, line 21, after "facility" insert "except for law enforcement purposes"

Page 2, line 22, remove "c."

Page 3, line 8, after the underscored period insert "A wireless electronic communications
device does not include a medically prescribed device or any other device approved by
the department."

Renumber accordingly